
FY 2006 Authorization Activity

State AL Authorization FR Citation 9/13/2006 Authorization Effective on Date 11/13/2006( 71 FR 53,989 )

Checklist 203 Hazardous Waste Management System; Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; Used Oil Management 
Standards

*

Checklist 204 National Environmental Performance Track Program*

Checklist 204.1 National Environmental Performance Track Program; Corrections*

Checklist 205 NESHAP: Surface Coating of Automobiles and Light-Duty Trucks*

4Rules Authorized - Required - Optional - 0 4

State GA Authorization FR Citation 4/25/2006 Authorization Effective on Date 6/26/2006( 71 FR 23,864 )

Checklist 203 Hazardous Waste Management System; Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; Used Oil Management 
Standards

*

Checklist 204 National Environmental Performance Track Program*

Checklist 205 NESHAP: Surface Coating of Automobiles and Light-Duty Trucks*

3Rules Authorized - Required - Optional - 0 3

State IN Authorization FR Citation 11/23/2005 Authorization Effective on Date 11/23/2005( 70 FR 70,740 )

Checklist 194 Correction to the Hazardous Waste Identification Rule (HWIR): Revisions to the Mixture and Derived-From Rules*

Checklist 195 Inorganic Chemical Manufacturing Wastes Identification and Listing

Checklist 195.1 Inorganic Chemical Manufacturing Wastes Identification and Listing: Corrections

Checklist 196 CAMU Amendments*

Checklist 197 Hazardous Air Pollutant Standards for Combustors: Interim Standards*

Checklist 198 Hazardous Air Pollutant Standards for Combustors; Corrections

Checklist 199 Vacatur of Mineral Processing Spent Materials Being Reclaimed as Solid Wastes and TCLP Use with MGP 
Waste

7Rules Authorized - Required - Optional - 4 3

State MI Authorization FR Citation 3/9/2006 Authorization Effective on Date 3/9/2006( 71 FR 12,141 )

Checklist 17C HSWA Codification Rule; Household Waste (Resource Recovery Facilities)*

Checklist 121 Corrective Action Management Units and Temporary Units; Corrective Action Provisions Under Subtitle C*

Checklist 184 Waste Water Treatment Sludges from Metal Finishing Industry; 180-day Accumulation Time*

Checklist 187 Organobromine Production Waste and Petroleum Refining Process Waste: Technical Correction

Checklist 188 NESHAPS: Final Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors*

Checklist 188.1 NESHAPS:Second Technical Correction, Vacatur*

Checklist 188.2 NESHAPS: Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors: Direct Final Rule*

Checklist 189 Hazardous Waste Management System; Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; Chlorinated Aliphatics 
Production Wastes; Land Disposal Restrictions for Newly Identified Wastes; and CERCLA Hazardous 
Substance Designation and Reportable Quantities

Checklist 190 Deferral of Phase IV Standards for PCBs as a Constituent Subject to Treatment in Soil*

Checklist 191 Storage, Treatment, Transportation and Disposal of Mixed Waste*

Checklist 192A  Mixture and Derived-From Rules Revisions*

Page 1* Denotes optional rule



FY 2006 Authorization Activity

Checklist 192B Land Disposal Restricitons Correction

Checklist 193 Change of EPA Mailing Address; Additional Technical Amendments and Corrections

Checklist 194 Correction to the Hazardous Waste Identification Rule (HWIR): Revisions to the Mixture and Derived-From Rules*

Checklist 195 Inorganic Chemical Manufacturing Wastes Identification and Listing

Checklist 195.1 Inorganic Chemical Manufacturing Wastes Identification and Listing: Corrections

Checklist 196 CAMU Amendments*

Checklist 197 Hazardous Air Pollutant Standards for Combustors: Interim Standards*

Checklist 198 Hazardous Air Pollutant Standards for Combustors; Corrections

Checklist 199 Vacatur of Mineral Processing Spent Materials Being Reclaimed as Solid Wastes and TCLP Use with MGP 
Waste

Checklist 200 Zinc Fertilizers Made From Recycled Hazardous Secondary Materials

Checklist 201 Land Disposal Restrictions: Treatment Variance for Radioactively Contaminated Batteries*

Checklist 202 NESHAP: Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors-Corrections*

Checklist 203 Hazardous Waste Management System; Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; Used Oil Management 
Standards

*

24Rules Authorized - Required - Optional - 9 15

State MO Authorization FR Citation 4/28/2006 Authorization Effective on Date 6/27/2006( 71 FR 25,079 )

Checklist 58 Standards for Generators of Hazardous Waste; Manifest Renewal*

Checklist 97 Exports of Hazardous Waste; Technical Correction (HSWA)

Checklist 105 Coke by-product Exclusion*

Checklist 109 Land Disposal Restrictions for Newly Listed Wastes and Hazardous Debris

Checklist 110 Coke By-Product Listings

Checklist 125 Requirements for Preparation, Adoption, and Submittal of Implementation Plans

Checklist 126 Testing and Monitoring Activities

Checklist 151 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III--Decharacterized Wastewaters, Carbamate Wastes, and Spent Potliners

Checklist 151.1 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III--Decharacterized Wastewaters, Carbamate Wastes, and Spent Potliners

Checklist 151.2 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III--Decharacterized Wastewaters, Carbamate Wastes, and Spent Potliners

Checklist 151.3 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III--Decharacterized Wastewaters, Carbamate Wastes, and Spent Potliners - 
Technical Correction

Checklist 151.4 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III--Decharacterized Wastewaters, Carbamate Wastes, and Spent Potliners

Checklist 151.5 Emergency Revision of the Land Disposal Restrictions (LDR) Phase III Treatment Standards for Listed 
Hazardous Wastes From Carbamate Production

Checklist 151.6 Land Disposal Restrictions:  Correction of Tables;  Treatment Standards for Hazardous Wastes and Universal 
Treatment Standards

Checklist 154 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.1 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.2 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.3 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.4 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.5 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Page 2* Denotes optional rule



FY 2006 Authorization Activity

Checklist 154.6 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 156 Military Munitions Rule: Hazardous Waste Identification and Management; Explosives Emergencies; Manifest 
Exemption for Transport of Hazardous Waste on Right-of-Ways on Contiguous Properties

Checklist 157 Land Disposal Restrictions - Phase IV: Treatment Standards for Wood Preserving Wastes, Paperwork 
Reduction and Streamlining, Exemptions From RCRA for Certain Processed Materials; and Miscellaneous 
Hazardous Waste Provisions

Checklist 160 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III -- Emergency Extension of the K088 National Capacity Variance

Checklist 161 Second Emergency Revision of the Land Disposal Restrictions (LDR) Treatment Standards for Listed 
Hazardous Wastes From Carbamate Production

Checklist 162 Clarification of Standards for Hazardous Waste LDR Treatment Variances*

Checklist 163 Organic Air Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers; Clarification and Technical 
Amendment

Checklist 167A Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV - Treatment Standards for Metal Wastes and Mineral Processing Wastes

Checklist 167B Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV - Hazardous Soils Treatment Standards and Exclusions*

Checklist 167C Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV - Corrections

Checklist 167C.1 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV - Corrections

Checklist 167D Mineral Processing Secondary Materials Exclusion*

Checklist 167E Bevill Exclusion Revisions and Clarification

Checklist 168 Hazardous Waste Combustors Revised Standards*

Checklist 169 Petroleum Refining Process

Checklist 170 Land Disposal Restrictions - Phase IV*

Checklist 171 Emergency Revisions of LDR Treatment Standards

Checklist 172 Emergency Revisions of LDR Treatment Standards*

Checklist 173 Land Disposal Restrictions Treatment Standards (Spent Potliners)

Checklist 174 Standards Applicable to Owners and Operators of Closed/Closing Facilities*

Checklist 175 Hazardous Remediation Waste Management Requirements (HWIR-Media)*

Checklist 177 Organic Air Emission Standards

Checklist 178 Petroleum Refining Process Wastes*

Checklist 179 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV -- Technical Corrections and Clarifications to Treatment Standards

Checklist 180 Test Procedures for the Analysis of Oil and Grease and Non-Polar Material

Checklist 182 NESHAPS: Final Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors (MACT Rule)

Checklist 182.1 NESHAPS: Final Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors; Final Rule, 
Technical Correction

Checklist 183 Land Disposal Restrictions; Wood Preserving Wastes, Metal Wastes, Zinc Micronutrients Fertilizer, etc.

Checklist 184 Waste Water Treatment Sludges from Metal Finishing Industry; 180-day Accumulation Time*

Checklist 185 Organobromine Production Wastes*

Checklist 187 Organobromine Production Waste and Petroleum Refining Process Waste: Technical Correction

51Rules Authorized - Required - Optional - 38 13

State NH Authorization FR Citation 2/27/2006 Authorization Effective on Date 4/28/2006( 71 FR 9,727 )

Checklist 14 Dioxin Waste Listing and Management Standards

Checklist 17R HSWA Codification Rule; Hazardous Waste Exports

Checklist 17S HSWA Codification Rule; Exposure Information

Checklist 30 Biennial Report; Correction (Waste Minimization, Technical Correction to Checklist 17D)

Page 3* Denotes optional rule



FY 2006 Authorization Activity

Checklist 31 Exports of Hazardous Waste

Checklist 48 Farmer Exemptions; Technical Corrections

Checklist 64 Delay of Closure Period for Hazardous Waste Management Facilities*

Checklist 67 Testing and Monitoring Activities

Checklist 68 Reportable Quantity Adjustment Methyl Bromide Production Wastes

Checklist 69 Reportable Quantity Adjustment (F024 & F025)

Checklist 70 Changes to Part 124 Not Accounted for by Present Checklists

Checklist 72 Modifications of F019 Listing*

Checklist 73 Testing and Monitoring Activities; (Technical Correction to Checklist 67)

Checklist 74 Toxicity Characteristics Revisions

Checklist 74.1 Toxicity Characteristics Revisions (Correction 1)

Checklist 75 Listing of 1,1-Dimethylhydrazine Production Wastes

Checklist 76 Criteria for Listing Toxic Wastes; Technical Amendment*

Checklist 77 HSWA Codification Rule: Double Liners; Correction (Correction to Checklist 17H)

Checklist 84 Toxicity Characteristic; Chlorofluorocarbon Refrigerants (HSWA)*

Checklist 97 Exports of Hazardous Waste; Technical Correction (HSWA)

Checklist 99 Amendments to Interim Status Standards for Downgradient Ground-Water Monitoring Well Locations at 
Hazardous Waste Facilities (Non-HSWA)

*

Checklist 100 Liners and Leak Detection Systems for Hazardous Waste Land Disposal Units

Checklist 104 Used Oil Filter Exclusion*

Checklist 107 Used Oil Filter Exclusion; Technical Correction*

Checklist 108 Toxicity Characteristics Revision; Technical Corrections

Checklist 110 Coke By-Product Listings

Checklist 113 Financial Responsibility for Third-Party Liability, Closure and Post-Closure

Checklist 113.1 Standards Applicable to Owners and Operators of Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal 
Facilities; Liability Coverage

Checklist 113.2 Liability Requirements; Technical Amendment (Non-HSWA)

Checklist 115 Chlorinated Toluene Production Waste Listing

Checklist 117B Toxicity Characteristic Revision

Checklist 118 Liquids in Landfills II

Checklist 119 Toxicity Characteristic Revision; TCLP*

Checklist 119.1 Toxicity Characteristic Revision; TCLP Correction*

Checklist 126 Testing and Monitoring Activities

Checklist 126.1 Hazardous Waste Management System; Testing and Monitoring Activities, Land Disposal Restrictions Correction

Checklist 128 Hazardous Waste Management System; Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; Wastes from Wood 
Surface Protection

Checklist 131 Recordkeeping Instructions

Checklist 132 Hazardous Waste Management System: Identification and Listing of Hazardous Wastes; Wastes from Wood 
Surface Protection; Correction

Checklist 133 Standards Applicable to Owners and Operators of Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal 
Facilities, Underground Storage Tanks, and Underground Injection Control Systems; Financial Assurance; Letter 
of Credit

*

Checklist 134 Hazardous Waste Management System; Correction of Listing of P015--Beryllium Powder

Checklist 139 Hazardous Waste Management System; Testing and Monitoring Activities - Amendment 1

Checklist 141 Hazardous Waste Management System; Testing and Monitoring Activities - Amendment 2

Checklist 142A Universal Waste Rule (Hazardous Waste Management System; Modification of the Hazardous Waste Recycling 
Regulatory Program); Final Rule

*
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Checklist 142B Universal Waste Rule (Hazardous Waste Management System; Modification of the Hazardous Waste Recycling 
Regulatory Program); Final Rule

*

Checklist 142C Universal Waste Rule (Hazardous Waste Management System; Modification of the Hazardous Waste Recycling 
Regulatory Program); Final Rule

*

Checklist 142D Universal Waste Rule (Hazardous Waste Management System; Modification of the Hazardous Waste Recycling 
Regulatory Program); Final Rule

*

Checklist 142E Universal Waste Rule (Hazardous Waste Management System; Modification of the Hazardous Waste Recycling 
Regulatory Program); Final Rule

*

Checklist 145 Hazardous Waste Management:  Liquids in Landfills*

Checklist 153 Criteria for Classification of Solid Waste Disposal Facilities and Practices; Identification and Listing of 
Hazardous Waste; Requirements for Authorization of State Hazardous Waste Programs

Checklist 176 Universal Waste Rule; Technical Amendment
(Conditionally Optional)

*

Checklist 181 Universal Waste Rule

(not optional for States already regulating HW lamps, but whose regulations are less stringent than this rule)

Checklist 184 Waste Water Treatment Sludges from Metal Finishing Industry; 180-day Accumulation Time*

Checklist 199 Vacatur of Mineral Processing Spent Materials Being Reclaimed as Solid Wastes and TCLP Use with MGP 
Waste

54Rules Authorized - Required - Optional - 36 18

State OH Authorization FR Citation 1/20/2006 Authorization Effective on Date 1/20/2006( 71 FR 3,220 )

Checklist SI Sharing of Information with the Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry

Checklist 26.2 Listing of Spent Pickle Liquor (K062), (Correction 2)*

Checklist 32 Standards for Generators; Waste Minimization Certifications

Checklist 44D HSWA Codification Rule 2; Permit Modification

Checklist 44G HSWA Codification Rule 2; Post-Closure Permits

Checklist 62 Land Disposal Restriction Amendments to First Third Scheduled Wastes (Technical Correction to Checklist 50)

Checklist 82 Wood Preserving Listings (HSWA/Non-HSWA)

Checklist 92 Wood Preserving Listing; Technical Correction (HSWA/Non-HSWA)

Checklist 95 Land Disposal Restrictions for Electric Arc Furnace Dust (K061) (HSWA)

Checklist 102 Second Correction to the Third Third Land Disposal Restrictions

Checklist 103 Hazardous Debris Case-by-Case Capacity Variance

Checklist 106 Lead-Bearing Hazardous Materials Case-by-Case Capacity Variance

Checklist 108 Toxicity Characteristics Revision; Technical Corrections

Checklist 109 Land Disposal Restrictions for Newly Listed Wastes and Hazardous Debris

Checklist 112 Recycled Used Oil Management Standards

Checklist 116 Hazardous Soil Case-By-Case Capacity Variance

Checklist 117A "Mixture" and "Derived-From" Rules; Response to Court Remand*

Checklist 117A.1 "Mixture" and "Derived-From" Rules; Technical Correction*

Checklist 117A.2 "Mixture" and "Derived-From" Rules; Final Rule*

Checklist 120 Wood Preserving; Amendments to Listings and Technical Requirements

Checklist 122 Recycled Used Oil Management Standards; Technical Amendments and Corrections

Checklist 122.1 Recycled Used Oil Management Standards; Correction

Checklist 123 Land Disposal Restrictions; Renewal of the Hazardous Waste Debris Case-by-Case Capacity Variance

Checklist 124 Land Disposal Restrictions for Ignitable and Corrosive Characteristic Wastes Whose Treatment Standards Were 
Vacated

Page 5* Denotes optional rule



FY 2006 Authorization Activity

Checklist 130 Hazardous Waste Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; Recycled Used Oil Management Standards

Checklist 134 Hazardous Waste Management System; Correction of Listing of P015--Beryllium Powder

Checklist 136 Standards for the Management of Specific Hazardous Wastes; Amendment to Subpart C--Recyclable Materials 
Used in a Manner Constituting Disposal; Final Rule

Checklist 137 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase II--Universal Treatment Standards, and Treatment Standards for Organic 
Toxicity Characteristic Wastes and Newly Listed Waste

Checklist 137.1 Technical Amendment to the Universal Treatment Standards and Treatment Standards for Organic Toxicity 
Characteristic Wastes and Newly Listed Waste

Checklist 142A Universal Waste Rule (Hazardous Waste Management System; Modification of the Hazardous Waste Recycling 
Regulatory Program); Final Rule

*

Checklist 142B Universal Waste Rule (Hazardous Waste Management System; Modification of the Hazardous Waste Recycling 
Regulatory Program); Final Rule

*

Checklist 142C Universal Waste Rule (Hazardous Waste Management System; Modification of the Hazardous Waste Recycling 
Regulatory Program); Final Rule

*

Checklist 142D Universal Waste Rule (Hazardous Waste Management System; Modification of the Hazardous Waste Recycling 
Regulatory Program); Final Rule

*

Checklist 142E Universal Waste Rule (Hazardous Waste Management System; Modification of the Hazardous Waste Recycling 
Regulatory Program); Final Rule

*

Checklist 151 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III--Decharacterized Wastewaters, Carbamate Wastes, and Spent Potliners

Checklist 151.1 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III--Decharacterized Wastewaters, Carbamate Wastes, and Spent Potliners

Checklist 151.2 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III--Decharacterized Wastewaters, Carbamate Wastes, and Spent Potliners

Checklist 151.3 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III--Decharacterized Wastewaters, Carbamate Wastes, and Spent Potliners - 
Technical Correction

Checklist 151.4 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III--Decharacterized Wastewaters, Carbamate Wastes, and Spent Potliners

Checklist 151.5 Emergency Revision of the Land Disposal Restrictions (LDR) Phase III Treatment Standards for Listed 
Hazardous Wastes From Carbamate Production

Checklist 151.6 Land Disposal Restrictions:  Correction of Tables;  Treatment Standards for Hazardous Wastes and Universal 
Treatment Standards

Checklist 153 Criteria for Classification of Solid Waste Disposal Facilities and Practices; Identification and Listing of 
Hazardous Waste; Requirements for Authorization of State Hazardous Waste Programs

Checklist 155 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III - Emergency Extension of the K088 Capacity Variance

Checklist 157 Land Disposal Restrictions - Phase IV: Treatment Standards for Wood Preserving Wastes, Paperwork 
Reduction and Streamlining, Exemptions From RCRA for Certain Processed Materials; and Miscellaneous 
Hazardous Waste Provisions

Checklist 159 Hazardous Waste Management System; Carbamate Production, Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; 
Land Disposal Restrictions

*

Checklist 160 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III -- Emergency Extension of the K088 National Capacity Variance

Checklist 161 Second Emergency Revision of the Land Disposal Restrictions (LDR) Treatment Standards for Listed 
Hazardous Wastes From Carbamate Production

Checklist 162 Clarification of Standards for Hazardous Waste LDR Treatment Variances*

Checklist 166 Recycled Used Oil Management Standards; Technical Correction and Clarification*

Checklist 166.1 Hazardous Waste Management System: Identification and Listing*

Checklist 167A Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV - Treatment Standards for Metal Wastes and Mineral Processing Wastes

Checklist 167B Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV - Hazardous Soils Treatment Standards and Exclusions*

Checklist 167C Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV - Corrections

Checklist 167C.1 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV - Corrections

Checklist 167D Mineral Processing Secondary Materials Exclusion*

Checklist 167E Bevill Exclusion Revisions and Clarification

Checklist 167F Exclusion of Recycled Wood Preserving Wastewaters*

Checklist 169 Petroleum Refining Process

Checklist 170 Land Disposal Restrictions - Phase IV*

Page 6* Denotes optional rule
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Checklist 171 Emergency Revisions of LDR Treatment Standards

Checklist 172 Emergency Revisions of LDR Treatment Standards*

Checklist 173 Land Disposal Restrictions Treatment Standards (Spent Potliners)

Checklist 178 Petroleum Refining Process Wastes*

Checklist 179 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase IV -- Technical Corrections and Clarifications to Treatment Standards

Checklist 183 Land Disposal Restrictions; Wood Preserving Wastes, Metal Wastes, Zinc Micronutrients Fertilizer, etc.

Checklist 185 Organobromine Production Wastes*

Checklist 187 Organobromine Production Waste and Petroleum Refining Process Waste: Technical Correction

67Rules Authorized - Required - Optional - 47 20

State OR Authorization FR Citation 6/26/2006 Authorization Effective on Date 6/26/2006( 71 FR 36,216 )

Checklist 125 Requirements for Preparation, Adoption, and Submittal of Implementation Plans

Checklist 155 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III - Emergency Extension of the K088 Capacity Variance

Checklist 160 Land Disposal Restrictions Phase III -- Emergency Extension of the K088 National Capacity Variance

Checklist 187 Organobromine Production Waste and Petroleum Refining Process Waste: Technical Correction

Checklist 188 NESHAPS: Final Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors*

Checklist 188.1 NESHAPS:Second Technical Correction, Vacatur*

Checklist 188.2 NESHAPS: Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors: Direct Final Rule*

Checklist 189 Hazardous Waste Management System; Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; Chlorinated Aliphatics 
Production Wastes; Land Disposal Restrictions for Newly Identified Wastes; and CERCLA Hazardous 
Substance Designation and Reportable Quantities

Checklist 190 Deferral of Phase IV Standards for PCBs as a Constituent Subject to Treatment in Soil*

Checklist 191 Storage, Treatment, Transportation and Disposal of Mixed Waste*

Checklist 192A  Mixture and Derived-From Rules Revisions*

Checklist 192B Land Disposal Restricitons Correction

Checklist 193 Change of EPA Mailing Address; Additional Technical Amendments and Corrections

Checklist 194 Correction to the Hazardous Waste Identification Rule (HWIR): Revisions to the Mixture and Derived-From Rules*

Checklist 195 Inorganic Chemical Manufacturing Wastes Identification and Listing

Checklist 195.1 Inorganic Chemical Manufacturing Wastes Identification and Listing: Corrections

Checklist 196 CAMU Amendments*

Checklist 197 Hazardous Air Pollutant Standards for Combustors: Interim Standards*

Checklist 198 Hazardous Air Pollutant Standards for Combustors; Corrections

Checklist 199 Vacatur of Mineral Processing Spent Materials Being Reclaimed as Solid Wastes and TCLP Use with MGP 
Waste

Checklist 200 Zinc Fertilizers Made From Recycled Hazardous Secondary Materials

21Rules Authorized - Required - Optional - 12 9

State SD Authorization FR Citation 3/8/2006 Authorization Effective on Date 3/8/2006( 71 FR 11,533 )

Checklist 117A "Mixture" and "Derived-From" Rules; Response to Court Remand*

Checklist 117A.1 "Mixture" and "Derived-From" Rules; Technical Correction*

Checklist 117A.2 "Mixture" and "Derived-From" Rules; Final Rule*

Checklist 142C Universal Waste Rule (Hazardous Waste Management System; Modification of the Hazardous Waste Recycling 
Regulatory Program); Final Rule

*

Page 7* Denotes optional rule
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Checklist 148 RCRA Expanded Public Participation

Checklist 154 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.1 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.2 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.3 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.4 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.5 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 154.6 Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities and Hazardous Waste Generators; Organic Air 
Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers

Checklist 163 Organic Air Emission Standards for Tanks, Surface Impoundments, and Containers; Clarification and Technical 
Amendment

Checklist 167D Mineral Processing Secondary Materials Exclusion*

Checklist 175 Hazardous Remediation Waste Management Requirements (HWIR-Media)*

Checklist 180 Test Procedures for the Analysis of Oil and Grease and Non-Polar Material

Checklist 187 Organobromine Production Waste and Petroleum Refining Process Waste: Technical Correction

Checklist 188 NESHAPS: Final Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors*

Checklist 188.1 NESHAPS:Second Technical Correction, Vacatur*

Checklist 188.2 NESHAPS: Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors: Direct Final Rule*

Checklist 189 Hazardous Waste Management System; Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; Chlorinated Aliphatics 
Production Wastes; Land Disposal Restrictions for Newly Identified Wastes; and CERCLA Hazardous 
Substance Designation and Reportable Quantities

Checklist 190 Deferral of Phase IV Standards for PCBs as a Constituent Subject to Treatment in Soil*

Checklist 191 Storage, Treatment, Transportation and Disposal of Mixed Waste*

Checklist 192A  Mixture and Derived-From Rules Revisions*

Checklist 192B Land Disposal Restricitons Correction

Checklist 193 Change of EPA Mailing Address; Additional Technical Amendments and Corrections

Checklist 194 Correction to the Hazardous Waste Identification Rule (HWIR): Revisions to the Mixture and Derived-From Rules*

Checklist 195 Inorganic Chemical Manufacturing Wastes Identification and Listing

Checklist 195.1 Inorganic Chemical Manufacturing Wastes Identification and Listing: Corrections

Checklist 196 CAMU Amendments*

Checklist 197 Hazardous Air Pollutant Standards for Combustors: Interim Standards*

Checklist 198 Hazardous Air Pollutant Standards for Combustors; Corrections

Checklist 199 Vacatur of Mineral Processing Spent Materials Being Reclaimed as Solid Wastes and TCLP Use with MGP 
Waste

Checklist 200 Zinc Fertilizers Made From Recycled Hazardous Secondary Materials

Checklist 201 Land Disposal Restrictions: Treatment Variance for Radioactively Contaminated Batteries*

Checklist 202 NESHAP: Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors-Corrections*

36Rules Authorized - Required - Optional - 19 17

State TN Authorization FR Citation 5/11/2006 Authorization Effective on Date 7/10/2006( 71 FR 27,405 )

Checklist 203 Hazardous Waste Management System; Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; Used Oil Management 
Standards

*

Page 8* Denotes optional rule
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Checklist 204 National Environmental Performance Track Program*

Checklist 204.1 National Environmental Performance Track Program; Corrections*

Checklist 205 NESHAP: Surface Coating of Automobiles and Light-Duty Trucks*

4Rules Authorized - Required - Optional - 0 4

State VA Authorization FR Citation 5/10/2006 Authorization Effective on Date 7/10/2006( 71 FR 27,204 )

Checklist 188.2 NESHAPS: Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors: Direct Final Rule*

Checklist 194 Correction to the Hazardous Waste Identification Rule (HWIR): Revisions to the Mixture and Derived-From Rules*

Checklist 195 Inorganic Chemical Manufacturing Wastes Identification and Listing

Checklist 195.1 Inorganic Chemical Manufacturing Wastes Identification and Listing: Corrections

Checklist 196 CAMU Amendments*

Checklist 197 Hazardous Air Pollutant Standards for Combustors: Interim Standards*

Checklist 198 Hazardous Air Pollutant Standards for Combustors; Corrections

Checklist 199 Vacatur of Mineral Processing Spent Materials Being Reclaimed as Solid Wastes and TCLP Use with MGP 
Waste

Checklist 200 Zinc Fertilizers Made From Recycled Hazardous Secondary Materials

Checklist 201 Land Disposal Restrictions: Treatment Variance for Radioactively Contaminated Batteries*

Checklist 202 NESHAP: Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Hazardous Waste Combustors-Corrections*

Checklist 203 Hazardous Waste Management System; Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste; Used Oil Management 
Standards

*

Checklist 204 National Environmental Performance Track Program*

Checklist 205 NESHAP: Surface Coating of Automobiles and Light-Duty Trucks*

14Rules Authorized - Required - Optional - 5 9

Page 9* Denotes optional rule


